CITY OF ROLLING HILLS ESTATES LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION NO. 2518

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROLLING HILLS ESTATES ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION OF POSITIONS IN THE PART-TIME EMPLOYEE GROUP.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROLLING HILLS ESTATES RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Compensation rates are hereby established for each of the following positions included in the Part-Time Employee Group to be effective July 1, 2022.

COMPENSATION*

CLASSIFICATION

\$ 15.00 to 16.50 per hour \$ 15.00 per hour \$ 15.00 to \$22.00 per hour \$ 15.00 per hour
tions establishing authorized positions and salary up are hereby rescinded.
directed to certify the adoption of this Resolution.
28 th day of June 2022.
FRANK ZERUNYAN, MAYOR
_

^{*} Due to California State Minimum wage increase, which will take effect January 1, 2023, hourly pay rates listed under Compensation will increase accordingly.

the 28th day of June, 2022 by the follow	wing vote:	3	3
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:			
	LAUREN PETTIT	CITY CI FRK	

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution No. 2518 was duly and regularly

adopted by the City Council of the City of Rolling Hills Estates at a regular meeting held on